15-0319

Resolution appropriating funds to repair the HVAC system at the South Branch Library

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse contracted with HSR Architects for the design of a HVAC system project in 2009,

WHEREAS, after the project was completed and finaled, it was determined the system had some design flows,

WHEREAS, as the HVAC system deficiencies have been determined and the cost to repair estimated to be \$8,000.00,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of La Crosse Common Council approves the cost split of \$3,800.00 (Labor) from HSR Architects and \$4,200.00 (Materials, Equipment) from the City of La Crosse to repair the deficiencies,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the cum of \$8,000.00 be appropriated from the Following:

2002 Capital Improvement (Library)	\$0.02
2006-A Corporate Purpose (Library)	\$3.08
2011-A Corporate Purpose (Library)	\$1,798.24
2012-A Corporate Purpose (Library)	\$11.29
2013-A Corporate Purpose (Library)	\$6,187.37

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that HSR Architects are to write the City of La Crosse a check in the amount of \$3,800.00 within ten (10) days of this Resolution being adopted with the said funds going to reimburse the 2013-A Corporate Purpose (Library) Fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Engineer is authorized to hire a contractor to perform the work necessary to repair the HVAC system.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Engineer, Library Director and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 9, 2015.

Ahrhe

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin